SRAM
ADDENDUM
Attention:
Micron has discontinued its 119-pin BGA SRAM package. While
we are currently working to update these data sheets, please note
that this data sheet still shows the discontinued package.
For further information please call 208-368-3900.
Regular business hours are from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. MST.

eliminate the need to control OE#
• SNOOZE MODE for reduced-power standby
• Common data inputs and data outputs
• Linear or Interleaved Burst Modes
• Burst feature (optional)
• Pin/function compatibility with 2Mb, 4Mb, and
16Mb ZBT SRAM
• Automatic power-down
OPTIONS MARKING
• Timing (Access/Cycle/MHz)
3.5ns/6ns/166 MHz -6
4.2ns/7.5ns/133 MHz -7.5*
5ns/10ns/100 MHz -10*
• Configurations
3.3V I/O
512K x 18 MT55L512L18P
256K x 32 MT55L256L32P
256K x 36 MT55L256L36P
2.5V I/O
512K x 18 MT55L512V18P
256K x 32 MT55L256V32P
256K x 36 MT55L256V36P
• SMART ZBT option Z
• Package
100-pin TQFP T
119-pin, 14mm x 22mm BGA B